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    PRESIDENT OF UNITED STATES 
Barack Obama (D) (2016) 
The White House 
1600 Pennsylvania Avenue NW 
Washington, DC 20500 
202-456-1414  
president@whitehouse.gov 
 
     U.S. SENATORS 
Senator Richard Burr (R) (2016) 
217 Russell Senate Office Building 
Washington, DC 20510 
202-224-3154 
burr.senate.gov 
Asheville Federal Building 
151 Patton Ave., Suite 204 
Asheville, NC 28801 
828-350-2437 
 
Senator Thom Tillis (R) (2020) 
G55 Dirksen Senate Office Building 
Washington, DC 20510 
202-224-6342 
State Office-Raleigh 
310 New Bern Ave. 
Suite 122 
Raleigh NC 27601 
919-856-4630 
   
     U.S. REPRESENTATIVES (DIST 10) 
Patrick McHenry (R) (2016) 
2334 Rayburn House Office Bldg. 
Washington DC 20515 
202-225-2576 
mchenry.house.gov 
Black Mountain District Office 
160 Midland Avenue 
Black Mountain NC 28711 
828-669-0600 
 
    U.S. REPRESENTATIVES (DIST 11) 
Mark Meadows (R) (2016) 
1516 Longworth House Office Bldg. 
Washington DC 20515 
202-225-6401 
meadows.house.gov 
200 N. Grove St. 
Hendersonville NC 28792 
(828) 693-5660 
 
 

   
 
 
   GOVERNOR  
Pat McCrory (R) (2016) 
Office of the Governor 
20301 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, NC  27699 
1-800-662-7952 (N.C. only) 
919-733-4240 
governor@ncmail.net 
300 Haywood Bldg. 
46 Haywood St. Suite 337 
Asheville NC 28801-1512 
828-251-6160  
 
     LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR 
Dan Forest (R) (2016) 
Office of the Lieutenant Governor 
20401 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, NC 27699 
Ph: 919-733-7350 
ltgov.state.nc.us      
 
     N.C. SENATORS   (Dist 48) 
Tom Apodaca (R) (2016) 
Legislative Office Building 
16 W. Jones St., Rm 2010 
Raleigh, NC  27601-2808 
919-733-5745 
tom.apodaca@ncleg.net 
1504 Fifth Ave. W. 
Hendersonville, NC  28739 
828-696-0574 
 
      N.C. SENATORS   (Dist 49) 
Terry VanDuyn (D) (2016) 
Legislative Office Building 
16 W. Jones St., Rm 1129 
Raleigh, NC 27601-2808 
919-715-3001 
terry.vanduyn@gmail.com 
27 Busbee Road 
Asheville, NC  28803 
828-777-1672 
 
   N.C. REPRESENTATIVES (Dist 114) 
Susan C. Fisher (D) (2016) 
504 Legislative Office Building 
300 N. Salisbury St., Rm 504 
Raleigh, NC  27603-5925 
919-715-2013 
susan.fisher@ncleg.net 
7 Maple Ridge Lane 
Asheville, NC  28806 
828-258-5355 

 

 
 
 

    N.C. REPRESENTATIVES (Dist 115) 
John Ager (D) (2016) 
1004 Legislative Building 
16 W. Jones St., Rm 1315 
Raleigh, NC  27601-1096 
919-733-5746 
john.ager@ncleg.net 
15 Clarke Lane 
Fairview NC 28730 
828-628-2616 
 
   N.C. REPRESENTATIVES (Dist 116) 
Brian Turner (D) (2016) 
2119 Legislative Building 
16 W. Jones St., Rm 1209 
Raleigh, NC  27601-1096 
919-715-3012 
brian.turner@ncleg.net 
PO Box 5252 
Asheville, NC 28813  
828-808-8738 
 
   COUNTY COMMISSION CHAIRMAN 
David Gantt (D) (2016) 
82 Church St 
Asheville, NC  28801 
828-252-2852        
commissioner@davidgantt.com  
 
   COUNTY COMMISSION DISTRICT 1 
Holly Jones (D) (2016) 
322 Westover Drive 
Asheville, NC  28801 
828-281-4804   
hollyj@buncombe.main.nc.us 
 
Brownie Newman (D) (2018) 
285 Montford Ave. 
Asheville NC 28801 
828-243-0107 
newmanasheville@gmail.com  
 
   COUNTY COMMISSION DISTRICT 2 
Mike Fryar (R) (2016) 
2 Lakeview Dr. 
Fairview NC 28730 
828-628-1060 
mikefryar@charter.net 
 
Ellen Frost (D) (2018) 
1420 North Fork Road 
Black Mountain, NC 28711 
828-275-8662 
bedbiscuitkennel@aol.com  

 
    
 
   COUNTY COMMISSION DISTRICT 3 
Joe Belcher (R) (2016) 
60 C.K. Lane 
Candler NC 28715 
828-231-8002 
joe.belcherforbuncombe@gmail.com    
 
Timothy Moffitt (R) (2016) 
3182 Sweeten Creek Road 
Asheville, NC 28803 
828-250-4010 
timothy.moffitt@buncombecounty.org  
 
   COUNTY SCHOOL BOARD 
Chip Craig (Owen) (2016) 
P O Box 505 
Montreat, NC  28711 
828-669-4411 
chip@greybeardrealty.com 
 
Pat Bryant (Erwin) (2018) 
12 Westmont Drive 
Asheville NC  28806 
828-236-3428 
patb@beverly-hanks.com 
 
Max Queen (Enka) (2018) 
767 N Morgan Branch Rd. 
Candler, NC  28715 
828-776-3954 
maxqueen@charter.net 
 
Ann B. Franklin (N. Buncombe) (2016) 
P O Box 14 
Weaverville, NC  28787 
828-645-9325 
alfranklin@charter.net 
 
Cindy McMahon (Reynolds) (2018) 
405 Old Haw Creek Rd. 
Asheville NC 28805 
828-279-3423 
cindyforourschools@gmail.com 
 
Paul J. Pless, Jr. “Dusty” (At Large) (2016) 
1921 Hendersonville Rd 
Asheville, NC  28803 
828-254-7309  
 
Amy Churchill (Roberson) (2016) 
15 Spring Cove Ct.  
Arden NC 28704 
828-687-0858 
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  SHERIFF 
Van Duncan (D) (2018) 
36 Brentwood Drive 
Asheville, NC  28806 
828-250-4474  
van.duncan@buncombecounty.org 
 
  REGISTER OF DEEDS 
Drew Reisinger (D) (2016) 
481 Sand Hill Rd. 
Asheville, NC  28806 
828-250-4315  
drew.reisinger@buncombecounty.org  
 
   CLERK OF COURT 
Steve Cogburn (D) (2018) 
161 Windsor Rd 
Asheville, NC 28804 
828-259-3400  
 
  DISTRICT ATTORNEY 
Todd Williams (D) (2018) 
PO Box 2332 
Asheville, NC  28802 
828-259-3410 
___________________________________________ 

M U N I C I P A L I T I E S 
 
     ASHEVILLE CITY COUNCIL 
Mayor Esther Manheimer (2017) 
P.O. Box 7148 
Asheville, NC  28802 
828-259-5600       
esthermanheimer@avlcouncil.com 
 
Gwen Wisler (2017) 
104 Kimberly Ave. 
Asheville, NC 28804 
828-333-1767 
gwenwisler@avlcouncil.com 
 
Cecil Bothwell (2017) 
15 Lookout Rd. 
Asheville, NC 28804 
828-713-8840 
cecil@braveulysses.com 
 
Gordon Smith (2017) 
49 Euclid Blvd. 
Asheville NC 28806 
828-279-2551 
gordonsmith@avlcouncil.com 
 

 
 
 
 
  ASHEVILLE CITY COUNCIL (CONT.) 
Brian Haynes (2019) 
40 Roberts St. 
Asheville, NC  28801 
828-619-1776 
brianhaynes@avlcouncil.com 
 
Julie Mayfield (2019) 
109 Estes Ct. 
Asheville, NC 28806 
828-271-4544 
juliemayfield@avlcouncil.com 
 
Keith Young (2019) 
18 Martin Luther King Jr. Dr. 
Asheville, NC 28801 
828-407-1181 
keithyoung@avlcouncil.com 
 
  BILTMORE FOREST COMMISSIONERS 
Mayor George Goosmann (2019) 
10 Hemlock Rd 
Asheville, NC  28803 
828-274-0825 
 
Fran G. Cogburn (2019) 
103 Stuyvesant Rd. 
Asheville, NC  28803 
828-274-3727 
 
E. Glenn Kelly (2019) 
5 Fairway Place 
Asheville, NC  28803 
828-274-3295 
 
Doris P. Loomis (2019) 
15 Cedar Chine Rd 
Asheville, NC  28803 
828-254-8806 
dsploomis@charter.net 
 
  BLACK MOUNTAIN ALDERMEN 
Mayor Michael Sobol (2017) 
48 Blue Ridge Assembly Dr. 
Black Mountain NC 28711 
828-669-2017 
fivesobol@bellsouth.net  
 
Don Collins (2019) 
80 Camp Branch Rd. 
Black Mountain, NC  28711 
828-273-5111 
donaldcollins@charter.net 

 
 
 
 
   BLACK MOUNTAIN ALDERMEN (CONT.) 
Maggie Tuttle (2019) 
104 Pleasant Dr. Cr. 
PO Box 567 
Black Mountain, NC  28711 
828-669-9328 
tuttmags2@charter.net 
 
Ryan Stone (2017) 
227 Pine Street 
Black Mountain NC 28711 
828-273-5123 
stonemr6@gmail.com  
 
Carlos Showers (2017) 
102 Beech Tree Dr. 
Black Mountain, NC 28711 
828-669-5481 
basck102@bellsouth.net 
 
Larry B. Harris (2019) 
101 Richard Lane 
Black Mountain, NC 28711-8773 
828-777-2587 
larryh@85peachtree.com 
     
 MONTREAT COMMISSIONERS 
Mayor Tim Helms (2019) 
P.O. Box 87 
Montreat, NC  28757 
828-669-3852 
thelms@townofmontreat.org  
 
Mary Standaert (2017) 
P.O. Box 459 
Montreat NC 28757 
828-669-1008 
mstandaert@townofmontreat.org 
 
Ann Vinson (2017) 
P.O. Box 699 
Montreat, NC  28757 
828-669-2975 
avinson@townofmontreat.org  
 
Kent Otto (2017) 
P.O. Box 1057 
Montreat, NC  28757 
919-801-8618 
kotto@townofmontreat.org 
 
 
 

 
 
 
      
   MONTREAT COMMISSIONERS (CONT.) 
Bill Gilliland (2019) 
P.O. Box 238 
Montreat, NC 28757 
828-357-5297 
bgilliland@townofmontreat.org 
 
Kitty Fouche 
P.O. Box 717 
Montreat, NC  28757 
828-357-8488 
kfouche@townofmontreat.org  
      
     WEAVERVILLE TOWN COUNCIL 
Mayor Dottie Sherrill (2017) 
452 Kyfields 
Weaverville, NC 28787 
828-484-7007 
dsherrill@weaverville.org 
 
Doug Dearth (2017) 
34 Hamburg Dr. 
Weaverville, NC 28787 
828-484-7008 
ddearth@weaverville.org 
 
Doug Jackson (2017) 
2 College Crescent 
Weaverville, NC  28787 
828-645-5894 
djackson@weaverville.org 
 
John V. Penley (2019) 
163 North Main St. 
Weaverville, NC 28787 
828-484-7009 
jpenley@weavervillenc.org  
 
Patrick Fitzsimmons (2017) 
30 South Main St. 
Weaverville, NC  28787 
828-645-7116 
pfitzsimmons@weavervillenc.org 
 
Andrew Nagle (2019) 
300 Aiken Rd. 
Weaverville, NC 28787 
828-654-7116 
anagle@weavervillenc.org  
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  WOODFIN ALDERMEN 
Mayor Jerry VeHaun (2017) 
21 Brown Ave. 
Asheville, NC  28804 
828-252-9850  
vehaun@charter.net 
 
Donald R. Hensley (2017) 
9 Sunny Ridge Dr. 
Asheville, NC  28804 
828-254-4270 
 
Jackie Bryson (2017) 
41 Jonestown Rd. 
Asheville, NC  28804 
828-252-5452 
jandebryson@charter.net 
 
James (Jim) Angel) (2019) 
137 Mayberry Dr. 
Asheville, NC  28804 
828-253-0631 
 
Debra A. Giezentanner (2017) 
96 Running Ridge Rd. 
Asheville, NC  28804 
828-645-9442 
dageez1@aol.com 
 
Donald H. Honeycutt, Jr. (2019) 
15 Rosecrest St. 
Asheville, NC  28804 
828-255-0519 
      
Ronnie Lunsford (2019) 
33 Old Burnsville Hill Rd. 
Asheville, NC  28804 
828-253-4551 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
    
  
  WOODFIN WATER AND SEWER 
Sarah W. Gassaway (2017) 
118 Jonestown Rd. 
Asheville, NC 28804 
828-254-5732 
jrgswg@charter.net 
 
Don Haynes (2017) 
670 Lakeshore Dr. 
Asheville, NC 28804 
828-253-1298 
 
Ivo Ballentine (2017) 
94 Elkwood Ave. 
Asheville, NC 28804 
828-251-2304 
 
  SOIL AND WATER  
Elise Israel (2018) 
111 Lower Glady Fork Rd. 
Candler NC 28715 
828-667-8828 
 
William Hamilton (2018) 
5 Sugar Hollow Orchard Dr. 
Fairview NC 28730 
828-273-5663 
 
Jeff Foster (2016) 
126 Flynn Branch Rd. 
Asheville NC 28804 
828-505-4376 
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